
2023-2024 Bus Routes
School rte id Bus Stop Description Stop Time
MORROW 
ELEMENTARY

Pickup ZCI118 0 STRAW LANE  & S BEDFORD AVE 9:05 AM
1 HALSEY ST & S BEDFORD AVE 9:05 AM
2 HANCOCK ST & S BEDFORD AVE 9:06 AM
3 S BEDFORD AVE & SAGEBRUSH LN 9:07 AM
4 Sagebrush Lane & Sand Lane 9:08 AM
5 SAGEBRUSH LN @ MID BLOCK (2ND SPEED BUMP) 9:08 AM
6 SAGEBRUSH LN @ MID BLOCK (3RD SPEED BUMP) 9:09 AM
7 SAND LN & SUNFLOWER LN 9:11 AM
8 Slate Lane & Serpentine Lane 9:12 AM
9 SCHOOL:  MORROW ELEMENTARY 9:17 AM

ZCI111 0 BIRCH ST & PINEWOOD AVE 9:12 AM
1 NICOLL AVE & BIRCH ST 9:13 AM
2 Gregory Lane & Spruce Street 9:15 AM
3 BOULEVARD AVE  & HEMLOCK ST 9:17 AM
4 SCHOOL:  MORROW ELEMENTARY 9:24 AM

ZCI125 0 KENMORE ST & SAINT JOHNS ST 9:12 AM
1 KENMORE ST & CLAYTON ST 9:13 AM
2 EARLE ST  & KENMORE ST 9:13 AM
3 ELMORE ST & KENMORE ST 9:14 AM
4 ACKERMAN ST & KENMORE ST 9:15 AM
5 KENMORE ST & CLIFT ST 9:15 AM
6 IRVING ST & KENMORE ST 9:16 AM
7 SCHOOL:  MORROW ELEMENTARY 9:25 AM

ZCI122 0 BIRCH ST  & PROSPECT AVE 9:17 AM
1 E MAPLE ST & PROSPECT AVE 9:18 AM
2 E POPLAR ST & PROSPECT AVE 9:19 AM
3 SCHOOL:  MORROW ELEMENTARY 9:26 AM

ZCI123 0 E BEECH ST  & PROSPECT AVE 9:20 AM
1 Hemlock Street & Prospect Avenue 9:22 AM
2 SCHOOL:  MORROW ELEMENTARY 9:29 AM

8/29/2023 10:26:03 AM



2023-2024 Bus Routes
School rte id Bus Stop Description Stop Time
MORROW 
ELEMENTARY

Pickup ZCI127 0 E LOCUST ST  & PROSPECT AVE 9:21 AM
1 E WALNUT ST & PROSPECT AVE 9:21 AM
2 E CEDAR ST & PROSPECT AVE 9:23 AM
3 SCHOOL:  MORROW ELEMENTARY 9:30 AM

ZCI144 0 Boulevard Avenue & East Cedar Street 9:19 AM
1 BOULEVARD AVE & E WALNUT ST 9:20 AM
2 E LOCUST ST & BOULEVARD AVE 9:21 AM
3 BOULEVARD AVE & POPLAR ST 9:22 AM
4 BOULEVARD AVE  & E MAPLE ST 9:23 AM
5 SCHOOL:  MORROW ELEMENTARY 9:30 AM

ZCI145 0 PROSPECT ST  & RIDGE AVE 9:09 AM
1 PROSPECT ST & WOODLAND AVE 9:09 AM
2 Bergen Street & South Bedford Avenue 9:16 AM
3 DEAN ST & S BEDFORD AVE 9:17 AM
4 Old Nichols Road & Gooseberry Lane 9:19 AM
5 Blazer Drive & Pine Cone Lane 9:21 AM
6 PINE CONE LANE & JOHNSON AVE 9:22 AM
7 OAK FOREST DR  & JOHNSON AVE(STOP AFTER 

TURN)
9:23 AM

8 Sampson Avenue & Winding Lane 9:26 AM
9 WITMER & JOHNSON AVE 9:28 AM

10 SCHOOL:  MORROW ELEMENTARY 9:35 AM

ZCI102 0 BOULEVARD AVE & E BEECH ST 9:24 AM
1 BIRCH ST & MARIE LANE 9:26 AM
2 BIRCH ST & GREGORY LANE 9:26 AM
3 NICOLL AVE  & E MAPLE ST 9:27 AM
4 NICOLL AVE & POPLAR ST 9:28 AM
5 NICOLL AVE & E LOCUST ST 9:29 AM
6 NICOLL AVE  & E WALNUT ST 9:30 AM
7 SCHOOL:  MORROW ELEMENTARY 9:38 AM

ZCI103 0 CONNETQUOT AVE & RIDGE AVE (W/S) 9:20 AM
1 BAYONNE AVE  & PROSPECT ST 9:22 AM
2 CONNETQUOT AVE & SOUTHLAWN AVE (W/S) 9:24 AM

8/29/2023 10:26:03 AM



2023-2024 Bus Routes
School rte id Bus Stop Description Stop Time
MORROW 
ELEMENTARY

Pickup ZCI103 3 Pinewood Avenue & Maple Place 9:26 AM
4 Maple Place & Sportsmen Street 9:28 AM
5 BAYONNE AVE & CONNETQUOT AVE EAST SIDE 9:31 AM
6 WOODLAND AVE & CONNETQUOT AVE (E/S) 9:31 AM
7 CONNETQUOT AVE & PINE EDGE AVE- EASTSIDE 9:32 AM
8 SCHOOL:  MORROW ELEMENTARY 9:38 AM

ZCI110 0 ALLWOOD AVE & CONNETQUOT AVE (W/S) 9:15 AM
1 CONNETQUOT AVE  & PINEWOOD AVE (W/S) 9:17 AM
2 CONNETQUOT AVE  & SPORTSMEN ST (W/S) 9:18 AM
3 NAPOLI ST  & CONNETQUOT AVE 9:19 AM
4 CONNETQUOT AVE & BABYLON ST (EASTSIDE) 9:25 AM
5 CONNETQUOT AVE & ATLANTIC ST (EASTSIDE) 9:26 AM
6 CONNETQUOT AVE & PALERMO ST - E/S 9:27 AM
7 991 CONNETQUOT AVE (EASTSIDE) 9:28 AM
8 CONNETQUOT AVE  & ROMA AVE 9:29 AM
9 Deer Path Road & Sportsmen Street 9:31 AM

10 SCHOOL:  MORROW ELEMENTARY 9:43 AM

ZCI117 0 CHERRY ST & MCKINNEY ST 9:11 AM
1 MCKINNEY ST & WALNUT ST 9:12 AM
2 CEDAR ST  & MCKINNEY ST 9:13 AM
3 DATE ST & WILSON BLVD 9:16 AM
4 DATE ST  & LEAF AVE 9:17 AM
5 ACORN AVE & OLIVE ST 9:19 AM
6 BARK AVE & OLIVE ST 9:20 AM
7 OLIVE ST  & WILSON BLVD 9:21 AM
8 BARK AVE & LEMON ST 9:23 AM
9 FERNDALE BLVD & LEMON ST 9:24 AM

10 THIRD AVE & DUFFY CT 9:31 AM
11 DUFFY CT  & SECOND AVE 9:32 AM
12 1ST AVE & DUFFY CT 9:33 AM
13 SCHOOL:  MORROW ELEMENTARY 9:43 AM

ZCI115 0 WILSON BLVD & BANANA ST 9:20 AM
1 APPLE ST  & WILSON BLVD 9:21 AM

8/29/2023 10:26:03 AM



2023-2024 Bus Routes
School rte id Bus Stop Description Stop Time
MORROW 
ELEMENTARY

Pickup ZCI115 2 PEAR ST & WILSON BLVD 9:22 AM
3 FERNDALE BLVD  & LOCUST ST 9:24 AM
4 Ferndale Boulevard & Chestnut Street 9:25 AM
5 FERNDALE BLVD & PEAR ST 9:26 AM
6 FERNDALE BLVD & SYCAMORE ST 9:27 AM
7 APPLE ST & FERNDALE BLVD 9:28 AM
8 COCOANUT ST & FERNDALE BLVD 9:29 AM
9 FERNDALE BLVD & BANANA ST 9:30 AM

10 FERNDALE BLVD  & FIG ST 9:31 AM
11 Ferndale Boulevard & Palm Street 9:31 AM
12 SCHOOL:  MORROW ELEMENTARY 9:45 AM
13 STS - POND RD YARD 9:54 AM

8/29/2023 10:26:03 AM



2023-2024 Bus Routes
School rte id Bus Stop Description Stop Time
MORROW 
ELEMENTARY

Dropoff ZCI102 0 SCHOOL:  MORROW ELEMENTARY 3:39 PM
1 BOULEVARD AVE & E BEECH ST 3:45 PM
2 BIRCH ST & MARIE LANE 3:47 PM
3 BIRCH ST & GREGORY LANE 3:48 PM
4 NICOLL AVE  & E MAPLE ST 3:49 PM
5 NICOLL AVE & POPLAR ST 3:50 PM
6 NICOLL AVE & E LOCUST ST 3:51 PM
7 NICOLL AVE  & E WALNUT ST 3:52 PM

ZCI110 0 SCHOOL:  MORROW ELEMENTARY 3:39 PM
1 ALLWOOD AVE & CONNETQUOT AVE (W/S) 3:45 PM
2 CONNETQUOT AVE  & PINEWOOD AVE (W/S) 3:46 PM
3 CONNETQUOT AVE  & SPORTSMEN ST (W/S) 3:47 PM
4 NAPOLI ST  & CONNETQUOT AVE 3:48 PM
5 BABYLON ST & CONNETQUOT AVE (E/S) 3:50 PM
6 ATLANTIC ST & CONNETQUOT AVE  E/S 3:53 PM
7 CONNETQUOT AVE & PALERMO ST - E/S 3:55 PM
8 991 CONNETQUOT AVE (EASTSIDE) 3:56 PM
9 CONNETQUOT AVE  & ROMA AVE 3:56 PM

10 Deer Path Road & Sportsmen Street 3:59 PM

ZCI111 0 SCHOOL:  MORROW ELEMENTARY 3:39 PM
1 BIRCH ST & PINEWOOD AVE 3:46 PM
2 NICOLL AVE & BIRCH ST 3:48 PM
3 BOULEVARD AVE  & HEMLOCK ST 3:51 PM
4 Gregory Lane & Spruce Street 3:52 PM

ZCI117 0 SCHOOL:  MORROW ELEMENTARY 3:39 PM
1 CHERRY ST & MCKINNEY ST 3:49 PM
2 MCKINNEY ST & WALNUT ST 3:49 PM
3 CEDAR ST  & MCKINNEY ST 3:50 PM
4 DATE ST & WILSON BLVD 3:52 PM
5 DATE ST  & LEAF AVE 3:54 PM
6 ACORN AVE & OLIVE ST 3:55 PM
7 BARK AVE & OLIVE ST 3:57 PM
8 OLIVE ST  & WILSON BLVD 3:58 PM

8/29/2023 10:26:03 AM



2023-2024 Bus Routes
School rte id Bus Stop Description Stop Time
MORROW 
ELEMENTARY

Dropoff ZCI117 9 BARK AVE & LEMON ST 4:00 PM
10 FERNDALE BLVD & LEMON ST 4:00 PM
11 THIRD AVE & DUFFY CT 4:07 PM
12 DUFFY CT  & SECOND AVE 4:08 PM
13 1ST AVE & DUFFY CT 4:09 PM

ZCI122 0 SCHOOL:  MORROW ELEMENTARY 3:39 PM
1 E POPLAR ST & PROSPECT AVE 3:45 PM
2 E MAPLE ST & PROSPECT AVE 3:47 PM
3 BIRCH ST  & PROSPECT AVE 3:48 PM

ZCI123 0 SCHOOL:  MORROW ELEMENTARY 3:39 PM
1 Hemlock Street & Prospect Avenue 3:45 PM
2 E BEECH ST  & PROSPECT AVE 3:47 PM

ZCI125 0 SCHOOL:  MORROW ELEMENTARY 3:39 PM
1 KENMORE ST & SAINT JOHNS ST 3:46 PM
2 KENMORE ST & CLAYTON ST 3:48 PM
3 EARLE ST  & KENMORE ST 3:48 PM
4 ELMORE ST & KENMORE ST 3:49 PM
5 ACKERMAN ST & KENMORE ST 3:50 PM
6 KENMORE ST & CLIFT ST 3:51 PM
7 IRVING ST & KENMORE ST 3:52 PM

ZCI127 0 SCHOOL:  MORROW ELEMENTARY 3:39 PM
1 E LOCUST ST  & PROSPECT AVE 3:45 PM
2 E WALNUT ST & PROSPECT AVE 3:47 PM
3 E CEDAR ST & PROSPECT AVE 3:48 PM

ZCI144 0 SCHOOL:  MORROW ELEMENTARY 3:39 PM
1 Boulevard Avenue & East Cedar Street 3:47 PM
2 BOULEVARD AVE & E WALNUT ST 3:48 PM
3 E LOCUST ST & BOULEVARD AVE 3:49 PM
4 BOULEVARD AVE & POPLAR ST 3:50 PM
5 BOULEVARD AVE  & E MAPLE ST 3:50 PM

8/29/2023 10:26:03 AM



2023-2024 Bus Routes
School rte id Bus Stop Description Stop Time
MORROW 
ELEMENTARY

Dropoff ZCI145 0 SCHOOL:  MORROW ELEMENTARY 3:39 PM
1 PROSPECT ST  & RIDGE AVE 3:44 PM
2 PROSPECT ST & WOODLAND AVE 3:46 PM
3 Bergen Street & South Bedford Avenue 3:53 PM
4 Sampson Avenue & Winding Lane 3:56 PM
5 OAK FOREST DR  & JOHNSON AVE(STOP AFTER 

TURN)
3:58 PM

6 WITMER & JOHNSON AVE 3:59 PM
7 PINE CONE LANE & JOHNSON AVE 4:00 PM
8 Old Nichols Road & Gooseberry Lane 4:05 PM
9 Blazer Drive & Pine Cone Lane 4:07 PM

10 DEAN ST & S BEDFORD AVE 4:10 PM

ZCI118 0 SCHOOL:  MORROW ELEMENTARY 3:40 PM
1 SERPENTINE LANE & SLATE LANE 3:44 PM
2 SAND LN & SUNFLOWER LN 3:46 PM
3 SAGEBRUSH LN @ MID BLOCK (3RD SPEED BUMP) 3:48 PM
4 SAGEBRUSH LN @ MID BLOCK (2ND SPEED BUMP) 3:48 PM
5 Sagebrush Lane & Sand Lan 3:49 PM
6 S BEDFORD AVE & SAGEBRUSH LN 3:50 PM
7 HANCOCK ST & S BEDFORD AVE 3:52 PM
8 HALSEY ST & S BEDFORD AVE 3:52 PM
9 STRAW LANE  & S BEDFORD AVE 3:53 PM

ZCI103 0 SCHOOL:  MORROW ELEMENTARY 3:53 PM
1 CONNETQUOT AVE & RIDGE AVE (W/S) 3:58 PM
2 BAYONNE AVE  & PROSPECT ST 3:59 PM
3 CONNETQUOT AVE & SOUTHLAWN AVE (W/S) 4:02 PM
4 PINEWOOD AVE & MAPLE PLACE 4:04 PM
5 Maple Place & Sportsmen Street 4:06 PM
6 BAYONNE AVE & CONNETQUOT AVE EAST SIDE 4:09 PM
7 WOODLAND AVE & CONNETQUOT AVE (E/S) 4:10 PM
8 CONNETQUOT AVE & PINE EDGE AVE- EASTSIDE 4:11 PM

ZCI115 0 SCHOOL:  MORROW ELEMENTARY 3:54 PM
1 WILSON BLVD & BANANA ST 4:05 PM
2 APPLE ST  & WILSON BLVD 4:06 PM

8/29/2023 10:26:03 AM



2023-2024 Bus Routes
School rte id Bus Stop Description Stop Time
MORROW 
ELEMENTARY

Dropoff ZCI115 3 PEAR ST & WILSON BLVD 4:07 PM
4 FERNDALE BLVD  & LOCUST ST 4:09 PM
5 Ferndale Blvd & Chestnut St 4:11 PM
6 FERNDALE BLVD & PEAR ST 4:11 PM
7 FERNDALE BLVD & SYCAMORE ST 4:12 PM
8 APPLE ST & FERNDALE BLVD 4:13 PM
9 COCOANUT ST & FERNDALE BLVD 4:14 PM

10 FERNDALE BLVD & BANANA ST 4:15 PM
11 FERNDALE BLVD  & FIG ST 4:16 PM
12 Ferndale Boulevard & Palm Street 4:17 PM

8/29/2023 10:26:03 AM


